months, or by a fine not exceeding two hundred dollars.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 17, 1895.

No. 515, A.]

[Published April 27, 1895.

## CHAPTER 259.

AN ACT to amend section 4843, of the revised statutes of Wisconsin, relating to the appointment of agents to receive fugitives from justice, by the governor.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 4843, of the revised stat-Pay of agents utes of Wisconsin is hereby amended by adding finglives from to the end of said section the following words, per day and to-wit: "Said agent shall receive for his services eling expenses. eight dollars per day for the time necessarily engaged as such agent, and his actual and necessary expenses while acting as such agent, and shall make and present to the county board of said county an itemized verified account, stating the number of days engaged and number of miles traveled, and each item of expense while acting as such agent and no mileage shall be allowed him whatsoever."

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after the first Monday in January, 1897.

Approved April 17, 1895.